

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$50,000.00

Tabulation - The Construction of Erosion Protection  
 at the Outlet of the Sperry Road Bridge, Structure #90-7.42  
 Bid Opening - June 20, 2007

Headlands Contracting  
 7521 Devon Lane  
 Chesterland, OH 44026

Moderalli Excavating, Inc.  
 9784 Springfield Road  
 Poland, OH 44514

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                        | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID          | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID          |
|----------|----------|--|----------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1        | 103      | Contract Performance Bond and Premium      | 1                    | Lump | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00         | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00         |
| 2        | 201      | Clearing and Grubbing                      | 1                    | Lump | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00         | \$3,500.00   | \$3,500.00         |
| 3        | 202      | Portions of Structure Removed, as Per Plan | 1                    | Lump | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00         | \$3,400.00   | \$3,400.00         |
| 4        | 207      | Straw and/or Hay Bales                     | 20                   | Each | \$8.00       | \$160.00           | \$8.00       | \$160.00           |
| 5        | 207      | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence              | 200                  | L.F. | \$4.00       | \$800.00           | \$2.00       | \$400.00           |
| 6        | 511      | Concrete, Class C, as Per Plan             | 10                   | C.Y. | \$300.00     | \$3,000.00         | \$300.00     | \$3,000.00         |
| 7        | 601      | Rock Channel Protection, as Per Plan       | 250                  | C.Y. | \$100.00     | \$25,000.00        | \$90.00      | \$22,500.00        |
| 8        | 614      | Maintaining Traffic                        | 1                    | Lump | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00         | \$2,500.00   | \$2,500.00         |
| 9        | 624      | Mobilization                               | 1.00                 | Lump | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00         | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00         |
| 10       | 659      | Seeding and Mulching                       | 300                  | S.Y. | \$7.00       | \$2,100.00         | \$5.00       | \$1,500.00         |
|          |          |  |                      |      | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$42,060.00</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$42,460.00</b> |

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$50,000.00

Tabulation - The Construction of Erosion Protection  
 at the Outlet of the Sperry Road Bridge, Structure #90-7.42  
 Bid Opening - June 20, 2007

Huffman Equip Rental  
 1662 E 361st St, Unit 10  
 Eastlake, OH 44095

Northeast Ohio Trenching  
 17900 Miles Rd  
 Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                        | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID          | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID          |
|----------|----------|--|----------------------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1        | 103      | Contract Performance Bond and Premium      | 1                    | Lump | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00         | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00         |
| 2        | 201      | Clearing and Grubbing                      | 1                    | Lump | \$260.00     | \$260.00           | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00         |
| 3        | 202      | Portions of Structure Removed, as Per Plan | 1                    | Lump | \$3,500.00   | \$3,500.00         | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00         |
| 4        | 207      | Straw and/or Hay Bales                     | 20                   | Each | \$8.00       | \$160.00           | \$20.00      | \$400.00           |
| 5        | 207      | Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence              | 200                  | L.F. | \$3.50       | \$700.00           | \$2.00       | \$400.00           |
| 6        | 511      | Concrete, Class C, as Per Plan             | 10                   | C.Y. | \$250.00     | \$2,500.00         | \$150.00     | \$1,500.00         |
| 7        | 601      | Rock Channel Protection, as Per Plan       | 250                  | C.Y. | \$108.00     | \$27,000.00        | \$85.00      | \$21,250.00        |
| 8        | 614      | Maintaining Traffic                        | 1                    | Lump | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00         | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00        |
| 9        | 624      | Mobilization                               | 1.00                 | Lump | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00         | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00         |
| 10       | 659      | Seeding and Mulching                       | 300                  | S.Y. | \$5.00       | \$1,500.00         | \$10.00      | \$3,000.00         |
|          |          |  |                      |      | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$43,120.00</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$47,550.00</b> |